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Start : 10:40, End : 11:00

1 YART Yamaha Official EWC TEAM FRITZ Marvin Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1 2:05.845 6 - -

2 Yoshimura SERT Motul GUINTOLI Sylvain Suzuki GSX-R1000R EWC 2 2:06.283 2 0.438 0.438

3 Honda Dream RT SAKURAI HONDA HIURA Daijiro Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 3 2:07.454 7 1.609 1.171

4 TEAM KODAMA NAGAO Kengo Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 4 2:07.478 3 1.633 0.024

5 Team HRC with Japan Post TAKAHASHI Takumi Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP EWC 5 2:07.532 5 1.687 0.054

6 AutoRace Ube Racing Team TSUDA Takuya Suzuki GSX-R1000R EWC 6 2:07.699 2 1.854 0.167

7 Kawasaki Webike Trickstar WATANABE Kazuki Kawasaki Ninja ZX-10RR EWC 7 2:07.731 2 1.886 0.032

8 Astemo Honda Dream SI Racing WATANABE Kazuma Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 8 2:08.327 3 2.482 0.596

9 HAMAMATSU TEAM TITAN MURASE Takeru Suzuki GSX-R1000R NSTK 1 2:08.534 7 2.689 0.207

10 F.C.C. TSR Honda France TECHER Alan Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP EWC 9 2:08.551 3 2.706 0.017

11 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM MYKHALCHYK Illya BMW M1000RR EWC 10 2:08.569 3 2.724 0.018

12 Honda Asia-Dream Racing with SHOWA IZDIHAR Andi Farid Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 11 2:09.222 8 3.377 0.653

13 AKENO SPEED ITE Shota Yamaha YZF-R1 NSTK 2 2:09.305 3 3.460 0.083

14 KM 99 MARINO Florian Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 12 2:09.463 7 3.618 0.158

15 TEAM FRONTIER KAMARUZAMAN Azlan Shah BMW S1000RR EWC 13 2:09.496 6 3.651 0.033

16 Team ATJ TAKAHASHI Yuki Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP EWC 14 2:09.497 3 3.652 0.001

17 NCXX RACING with RIDERS CLUB MAEDA Keisuke Yamaha YZF-R1 NSTK 3 2:09.554 2 3.709 0.057

18 SANMEI Team TARO PLUSONE OKUDA Kyosuke BMW M1000RR EWC 15 2:09.777 6 3.932 0.223

19 Team TATARA aprilia WADA Ruka Aprilia RSV4 Factory NSTK 4 2:09.835 4 3.990 0.058

20 TOHO Racing KUNIMINE Takuma Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP EWC 16 2:09.849 4 4.004 0.014

21 KRP SANYOUKOGYO &MATSUBA RS-ITOH NAKAMURA Tatsuya Kawasaki ZX-10R EWC 17 2:10.116 3 4.271 0.267

22 HONDA VILTAIS RACING ODENDAAL Steven Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 18 2:10.215 2 4.370 0.099

23 TONE RT SYNCEDGE 4413 BMW NAKATOMI Shinichi BMW M1000RR NSTK 5 2:10.431 7 4.586 0.216

24 TERAMOTO@J-TRIP Racing SANO Katsuto Suzuki GSX-R1000R NSTK 6 2:10.521 2 4.676 0.090

25 Honda Hamamatsu ESCARGOT & Kumamoto Racing KOJIMA Kazuhiro Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade NSTK 7 2:10.777 8 4.932 0.256

26 TTSRacing MurayamaUnso HondaDream KONNO Yoshihiro Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 19 2:10.996 7 5.151 0.219

27 Honda Sofukai Suzuka Racing Team HANE Takumi Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 20 2:11.278 8 5.433 0.282

28 Kawasaki Plaza Racing Team OKAYA Yuta Kawasaki ZX-10R NSTK 8 2:11.301 2 5.456 0.023

29 Team  de"LIGHT HASEGAWA Shudai Ducati Panigale  V4R EWC 21 2:12.494 2 6.649 1.193

30 Taira Promote Racing SUZUKI Takashi Yamaha YZF-R1 NSTK 9 2:13.998 4 8.153 1.504

31 Team BIZENSEIKI Kirimoto Techno Works NAKAJIMA Hinata Kawasaki ZX-10R NSTK 10 2:14.193 2 8.348 0.195

32 TEAM SUGAI MOTO BUM RACING JAPAN SUGAI Yoshiyuki Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP EWC 22 2:14.228 8 8.383 0.035

33 Yamashina Kawasaki AutoRaceUBE YIC AW  EJ KAWAGUCHI Atsushi Kawasaki Ninja ZX-10R EWC 23 2:14.418 6 8.573 0.190

34 GOSHI Racing TAJIRI Yuto Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 24 2:14.451 2 8.606 0.033

35 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 DEHAYE Geoffroy Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 25 2:14.796 3 8.951 0.345

36 TRIPOINT FUCHS Silekolen & DOG HOUSE IWATANI Keita Suzuki GSX-R1000R NSTK 11 2:15.559 2 9.714 0.763

37 Dr. Dry Racing TMR with ACE CAFE HIRANO Luna Suzuki GSX-R1000R EWC 26 2:15.566 4 9.721 0.007

38 CLUB NEXT&HONDA DREAM TAKASAKI YOSHIHIRO Hikaru Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP EWC 27 2:15.694 2 9.849 0.128

39 Honda Soyukai Tochigi Racing & Koyokai DREAM Racin HONDA Keiichi Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 28 2:15.792 2 9.947 0.098

40 NICHIRIN RACING NOIZ NAKAI Tsunekazu Yamaha YZF-R1 NSTK 12 2:17.027 3 11.182 1.235

41 Team MATSUNAGA KDC & YSP NAGOYA KITA ARAKAWA Masahiko Yamaha YZF-R1 NSTK 13 2:17.803 3 11.958 0.776

42 GESUNDHEIT Racing RIDE ON MAKINOHARA EJ MAEKAWA Takashi Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP NSTK 14 2:18.245 6 12.400 0.442

43 MOTORCYCLES#27 TSUKAHARA Keisuke Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SP NSTK 15 - 0 - -

44 IRF with AZURLANE ENDO Akiyoshi Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 29 - 0 - -

45 Sinshu activation project Team NAGANO SAKURAYAMA Shigenori BMW S1000RR EWC 30 - 0 - -

46 OGURA CLUTCH ORC with RIDE IN YOKOYAMA Shota Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 31 - 0 - -

47 SDG Honda Racing NAGOE Teppei Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 32 - 0 - -

48 Honda Blue Helmets MSC Kumamoto & Asaka MURAKAMI Yuto Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade EWC 33 - 0 - -

49 S-PLUSE DREAM RACING -ITEC WATERS Joshua Suzuki GSX-R1000R EWC 34 - 0 - -

50 YSS Mercury Kawasaki Plaza Suita YAMAGIWA Koshi Kawasaki ZX-10R NSTK 16 - 0 - -
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